

JUL 12 2010

No. 09-1374

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

MELVIN STERNBERG,
STERNBERG & SINGER, LTD.,
Petitioners,

v.

LOGAN T. JOHNSTON, III,
Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

RONALD J. ELLETT
ELLETT LAW OFFICES
2999 North 44th Street
Phoenix, AZ 85018
(602) 235-9510

DEEPAK GUPTA
Counsel of Record
ADINA H. ROSENBAUM
ALLISON M. ZIEVE
PUBLIC CITIZEN
LITIGATION GROUP
1600 20th Street NW
Washington, DC 20009
(202) 588-1000
dgupta@citizen.org

Counsel for Respondent

July 12, 2010

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION1

REASONS FOR DENYING THE WRIT.....2

I. The Question Presented Was Neither Raised
Nor Decided Below.2

II. This Case Does Not Implicate A Circuit
Split Over the Availability of Emotional-
Distress Damages.4

CONCLUSION6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Aiello v. Providian Financial Corp.</i> , 239 F.3d 876 (7th Cir. 2001)	1, 4, 5
<i>Dawson v. Washington Mutual Bank</i> , 390 F.3d 1139 (9th Cir. 2004)	2
<i>Delta Airlines v. August</i> , 450 U.S. 346 (1981)	1
<i>Fleet Mortgage Group, Inc. v. Kaneb</i> , 196 F.3d 265 (1st Cir. 1999)	4, 5
<i>United States v. United Foods</i> , 533 U.S. 405 (2001)	3
<i>Youakim v. Miller</i> , 425 U.S. 231 (1976)	2

Statutes

11 U.S.C. § 362(k)(1).....	1, 2, 3, 4
----------------------------	------------

Miscellaneous

Eugene Gressman, et al. <i>Supreme Court Practice</i> (9th ed. 2007)	2
